

MACC 6 of 2022

Order no. 9 dtd. 20.06.2024

Petitioner has filed hazira along with a petition U/o 18 Rule 4 of CPC through Ld. Lawyer. OP/Insurance Co. has filed WS, copy of WS, a petition u/s 170 of MV Act along with a petition with a prayer for vacating exparte hearing. None appeared to move before the Court.

The case is adjourned today.

To 01.08.2024 for hearing of petition U/o 18 Rule 4 of CPC and petition for vacating exparte hearing.

D/C by me

ADJ, Kalna

ADJ, Kalna